F PEG 1505	LICH I BORA BIRRI BIRRI BIRRI BIRRI BIRLI BORA I BAR BARRA BIRRI BIRRI BIRRI BIRRI BIRRI BORA
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	2755655 _
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	2700000 V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(les): 5.2	Name: XEPMED, INC.
Daniel Duff	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Internal Address:
Hosheng Tu	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes Mo
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖳 Merger	1
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	Street Address: <u>u452 Clarkson Road</u>
Security Agreement — Change	e of Name
Other	
Yu-An Chang 1-23-20 Daniel Duff 5-21-2 Hosheng Tu 5-25-3	City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90064
Hoshena Tu 5-21-2	2004 Sily. 122 17 19 17 210.900 1
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	:
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
1	2. 1 dicht (10.(3)
10/195,814	
Addition	nal numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 💢 No
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Hosheng Tu	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 1 20.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit Acourt
1	Z
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 15 Riez	
Ĭ	
City: Newport BrackState: CA Zip: 9	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DC	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document.	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
HOSHENG TH	Hoches 14 5-25-2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5
Mall des la surfacto la	e recorded with required cover sheet information to:

06/01/2004 JJALLAH2 00000016 10195814

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 01 FC:8021

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)		
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
	HSS-74		
Whereas, IME. Yu-An Chang of Irvine,	СД, hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in Apparatus For		
Enhanced Plasmapheresis and Methods Thereof			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on			
Application Number 10 / 195, 814			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and			
Whereas, xEPMED, INC. of LOS ANGELES, CALIFOR	here referred		
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 11452 Clarkson Road, Las Au	geles, (A 90064 is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofonedollars (\$ _acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventiorights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the san for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the trademarked, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had made.	(s), by these presents do sell, assign in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We coffice to issue said United States ne, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be		
Executed this 23rd day of January	,20 04		
executed this 23rd day of January at Irvine, CA 92606			
- An An	Chanz Signature Chanz		
Before me personally appeared said YU-AN CHANG			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	23RD		
dough A a WALY 20 OV	ZACHARY T. GRAVES		

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.

✓ Total of _______ forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

COMM...1304764 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Term Exp. May 17, 2005

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
Whereas, INVE, Danie Duff of Irvine,	<u>CA</u> , hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in Apparatus For			
Enhanced Plasmapheresis and Methods Thereof				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	· ·			
Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and			
Whereas, XEPMED, INC. of Los Angeles, California	here referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1145 2 Clarkson Road, Les	s Angeles, CA 90061- is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	(s), by these presents do sell, assign on in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We k Office to issue said United States me, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be I this assignment and sale not been			
State of SS: Printed Name/R	egistration No., if applicable			
Before me personally appeared said				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of 20				
, <u> </u>				
Seal				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represent more than one signature is required, See below*.	tative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms it			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

Total of _

warme and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Name(s) of Signer(s) ersonally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactor dence the the person whose name(e) (is) scribed to the within instrument and nowledged to me that the she/they executed same in his/her/their authorized acity(ies), and that by his/her/their acity upon behalf of which the person entity upon behalf of which the person end, executed the instrument. TNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Position AL prove valuable to persons relying on the document charment of this form to another document.
ersonally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfacto dence be the person's) whose name(e) is a scribed to the within instrument an nowledged to me that he she/they execute same in his her/their authorize acity(ies), and that by his her/the nature(e) on the instrument the person's ed, executed the instrument. TNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Paris.
ersonally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfacto dence be the person's) whose name(e) is a scribed to the within instrument an nowledged to me that he she/they execute same in his her/their authorize acity(ies), and that by his her/the nature(e) on the instrument the person's ed, executed the instrument. TNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Paris.
ersonally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfacto dence be the person's) whose name(e) is a scribed to the within instrument an nowledged to me that he she/they execute same in his her/their authorize acity(ies), and that by his her/the nature(e) on the instrument the person's ed, executed the instrument. TNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Paris.
ersonally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfacto dence be the person(s) whose name(s) is scribed to the within instrument are nowledged to me that he she/they execute same in his he/their authorized acity(ies), and that by his her/their attrice(s) on the instrument the person(s), entity upon behalf of which the person(sed, executed the instrument. TNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Police AL prove valuable to persons relying on the document
proved to me on the basis of satisfactor dence be the person(s) whose name(s) (is) a scribed to the within instrument are nowledged to me that he she/they execute same in his her/their authorized acity(ies), and that by his her/their acity(ies), and his her/their acity(ies), and his her/their acity(ies), and his her/their acity(ies), and his his her/their acity(ies), and his her/their acity(ies), and his his her/their acity(ies), and his
proved to me on the basis of satisfactor dence be the person(s) whose name(s) (is) a scribed to the within instrument are nowledged to me that he she/they execute same in his her/their authorized acity(ies), and that by his her/their acity(ies), and his her/their acity(ies), and his her/their acity(ies), and his her/their acity(ies), and his his her/their acity(ies), and his her/their acity(ies), and his his her/their acity(ies), and his
be the person (s) whose name (e) (is) scribed to the within instrument are nowledged to me that (he) she/they execute same in (his) her/their authorized acity (ies), and that by (his) her/their acity (ies), and that by (ies), and that by (ies) her/their acity (ies), and that by (ies
scribed to the within instrument are nowledged to me that the she/they execute same in his her/their authorized acity(ies), and that by his her/their acity(ies), and that by his her/their acity(ies), and his
scribed to the within instrument are nowledged to me that the she/they execute same in his her/their authorized acity(ies), and that by his her/their acity(ies), and that by his her/their acity(ies), and his
nowledged to me that he she/they execute same in his her/their authorized acity(ies), and that by his her/their authorized acity(ies), and that by his her/their authorized acity(ies), and that by his her/their authorized her first with the herson (ie), and that by his her/their authorized her first with the herson (ie), and the herson (ie), an
same in his ber/their authorized acity (ies), and that by his ber/the acity (ies), and that by his berson's his berson'
acity(ies), and that by his/her/the hature(e) on the instrument the person(e), entity upon behalf of which the person(ed, executed the instrument. TNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Paris
nature(e) on the instrument the person(e), entity upon behalf of which the person(ed, executed the instrument. TNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Park Prove valuable to persons relying on the document
entity upon behalf of which the person ed, executed the instrument. NESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Policy Prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Signature of Notary Posts AL prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Signature of Notary Posic AL prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Signature of Notary Posic AL prove valuable to persons relying on the document
prove valuable to persons relying on the document
prove valuable to persons relying on the document
prove valuable to persons relying on the document
prove valuable to persons relying on the document
prove valuable to persons relying on the document chment of this form to another document.
MENT OF APPLICATION
•
Number of Pages:
DUFF RIGHT THUMBPRI
OF SIGNER
Top of thumb her
_

PATENT REEL: 015380 FRAME: 0990

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) H S S - 7 4		
Whereas, IME, Hosheng Tu of Newport Beach, CA, hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Apparatus For			
Enhanced Plasmapheresis and Methods There	of		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	15,2002		
Application Number 10/195, 814			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and		
Whereas, XEPMED, INC of Los Angeles, Califor	here referred		
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 11452 Clarkson Road,	Lus Angeles, CA 90064is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofonedollars (\$l.o_O), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
Executed this 25th day of May	, 20 <u>0 4</u>		
executed this 25th day of May at Newport Beach, CA	·		
State of ANTOLOUAY Hoshe	Signature		
SS: Printed Name/F County of PANOLS	Registration No., if applicable		
Before me personally appeared said			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	25TH		
sea Konna Hokansen	DONNA L. HOKANSON COMM. #1347930 STATE OF ANGLE COUNTY COMM. Expires Mar. 23, 2006 M		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represe more than one signature is required, See below*.	ntative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if		

> PATENT REEL: 015380 FRAME: 0991

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)